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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000811532 NIGAMANANDA  MAHATA Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  2  125.20  90.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210482 ARATRIKA  CHATTARAJ Female No  2 2 UR  2  124.50  90.00  92.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002114378 RANA  SINGH Male No  3 3 UR  2  122.70  88.00  86.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000389421 ANIRBAN  SHIT Male No  4  1 4 SC  4  119.50  87.00  78.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001018153 DIPIKA  DAS Female No  5  1 5 OBC-A  2  119.30  85.00  93.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000380042 MANIK  MAHATA Male No  6  2 6 OBC-B  5  113.90  84.00  84.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001654763 SUNITA  KISKU Female No  7  1 7 ST  7  113.70  80.00  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000562023 SANDIP  MAHATA Male No  8  3 8 OBC-B  3  113.40  84.00  78.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001997144 HITESH  MAHATA Male No  9  4 9 OBC-B  7  111.60  80.00  83.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000754494 BARSHAN  DAS Male No  10  5 10 OBC-B  3  107.70  76.00  87.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002028 SANATAN  MAHATA Male No  11  6 11 OBC-B  1  104.40  72.00  88.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001504963 KRISHNA  DAS Male No  12 12 UR  1  103.20  73.00  76.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000138875 SUBHADIP  MAHATA Male No  13  7 13 OBC-B  6  101.00  74.00  73.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002288879 PRATYUSH  MISHRA Male No  14 14 UR  22  98.40  68.00  71.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000847327 ANUBRATA  PRADHAN Male No  15  8 15 OBC-B  6  97.80  66.00  83.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000231454 PIYALI  HANSDA Female No  16  2 16 ST  7  96.50  67.00  70.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000261715 ANUSHIKHA  GHOSH Female No  17 17 UR  6  96.50  66.00  80.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000258783 BABITA  MAHATA Female No  18  9 18 OBC-B  4  96.10  68.00  78.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000093262 CHAKRADHAR  GOWALA Male No  19 19 UR  6  95.60  66.00  87.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000490796 RAHUL  MISHRA Male No  20 20 UR  7  95.40  66.00  71.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002294956 ANUPAM  GURIA Male No  21 21 UR  15  93.90  68.00  63.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001288245 ANANYA  MAHATA Female No  22  10 22 OBC-B  11  93.50  66.00  65.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000652762 ARGHADIP  SENAPATI Male No  23 23 UR  6  92.30  64.00  70.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733199 MOUMITA  MAHATA Female No  24  11 24 OBC-B  6  86.40  60.00  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001763939 PRITI  MAHATA Female No  25  12 25 OBC-B  4  82.20  53.00  80.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001502392 ROHAN  PATRA Male No  26  13 26 OBC-B  3  81.40  54.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002244178 PRAPITA  MAHATA Female No  27 27 UR  7  80.20  51.00  77.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002260814 ABHIJIT  MAHATA Male No  28  14 28 OBC-B  1  75.00  53.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001743862 SUBHANKAR  MAHATA Male No  29 29 UR  10  66.90  44.00  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001018153 DIPIKA  DAS Female No  5  1 1 OBC-A  2  119.30  85.00  93.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda Satavarshiki Mahavidyalaya,Jhargram

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:22.44

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000811532 NIGAMANANDA  MAHATA Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  2  125.20  90.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000380042 MANIK  MAHATA Male No  6  2 2 OBC-B  5  113.90  84.00  84.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000562023 SANDIP  MAHATA Male No  8  3 3 OBC-B  3  113.40  84.00  78.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001997144 HITESH  MAHATA Male No  9  4 4 OBC-B  7  111.60  80.00  83.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000754494 BARSHAN  DAS Male No  10  5 5 OBC-B  3  107.70  76.00  87.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002028 SANATAN  MAHATA Male No  11  6 6 OBC-B  1  104.40  72.00  88.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000138875 SUBHADIP  MAHATA Male No  13  7 7 OBC-B  6  101.00  74.00  73.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000847327 ANUBRATA  PRADHAN Male No  15  8 8 OBC-B  6  97.80  66.00  83.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000258783 BABITA  MAHATA Female No  18  9 9 OBC-B  4  96.10  68.00  78.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001288245 ANANYA  MAHATA Female No  22  10 10 OBC-B  11  93.50  66.00  65.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733199 MOUMITA  MAHATA Female No  24  11 11 OBC-B  6  86.40  60.00  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001763939 PRITI  MAHATA Female No  25  12 12 OBC-B  4  82.20  53.00  80.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001502392 ROHAN  PATRA Male No  26  13 13 OBC-B  3  81.40  54.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002260814 ABHIJIT  MAHATA Male No  28  14 14 OBC-B  1  75.00  53.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000389421 ANIRBAN  SHIT Male No  4  1 1 SC  4  119.50  87.00  78.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001654763 SUNITA  KISKU Female No  7  1 1 ST  7  113.70  80.00  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000231454 PIYALI  HANSDA Female No  16  2 2 ST  7  96.50  67.00  70.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


